State of Iowa Office of Roard of Supervi

Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
Discussion/Decision with Dave Penton regarding Medical Examiner
Discussion/Acknowledge Safety Committee Meeting
Discussion/Acknowledge Wellness Committee Meeting

Acknowledge Public Official Bonds for Supervisor's Kyle Stecker, Galen Casey and Donnie Loss

8:30 A.M. Discussion/Decision Public Hearing for Kossuth County Budget for FY 2021-2022

Discussion/Decision Approval of Elected Official Compensation Schedule by Resolution #03-23-21-01

Discussion/Decision Adoption of the Kossuth County FY 2021-2022 Budget and and Certification of Taxes by Resolution #03-23-21-02

Discussion/Decision Approval of Public Purpose for Economic Development Expenditures By Resolution #03-23-21-03

9:00 A.M. Discussion/Decision Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Sherman 9 Site) NW ¼ SW ¼ Section 9, Sherman Township

Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Sherman 9 Site)
NW ¼ SW ¼ Section 9 Sherman Township

Discussion/Decision Family Farm Applications Allow/Disallows

Discussion/Decision Award contract for 2021 Secondary Road Resurfacing projects: L-190--73-55, FM-C055(191)—55-5, FM-C055(192)—55-55, FM-C055(193)-55-55.

Discussion/Decision Approve Secondary Road Equipment Purchase

Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested. Page 1 of 2

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests 2021-006 DD4

Discussion/Decision – Policy on repair/improvements in drainage districts

10:00 A.M. Discussion/Decision Completion Hearing for DD 80 Main B and Lat 30 Open Ditch Repairs

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports